# P \$40.00 77

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BESSON AND COMPANY LIMITED		110/15/2003	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOOSEY & HAWKES CLASSICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	295 Regent Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1B 2JH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	77982	BESSON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-536-3900

Email: nytrademarks@kl.com

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP
Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0820135.0013

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 002936 FRAME: 0872

900012872

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I. Peroff			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Chgofname#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002936 FRAME: 0873



U.S.A.

## **Notarial Certificate**

# Company Registration Number 44746

# **Boosey & Hawkes Classics Limited**

The undersigned Notary Public certifies that **BOOSEY & HAWKES CLASSICS LIMITED** is a company duly incorporated and registered under the laws of England and Wales, with registered office currently at 295 Regent Street, London W1B 2JH, England.

The undersigned Notary Public further certifies that the said company BOOSEY & HAWKES CLASSICS LIMITED was formerly named BESSON & CO., LIMITED and that the registered office of the said company was formerly located at Deansbrook Road, Edgware, Middlesex, HA8 9BB, England.

Dated at London, England, this fifteenth day of October in the year Two thousand and three.

RICHARD GRAHAM ROSSER NOTARY PUBLIC, LONDON, ENGLAND





**RECORDED: 09/15/2004** 

......

REEL: 002936 FRAME: 0874